RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR COMMISSIONED ARTWORK BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND INNOVATIVE SCULPTURE DESIGN, LLC TO FABRICATE AND INSTALL A SCULPTURE ENTITLED "VIVACIOUS" ON THE EAST SIDE OF POWERLINE ROAD BY THE SOUTH ENTRANCE TO HARRAH'S POMPANO BEACH CASINO; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That an Agreement for Commissioned Artwork between the City of Pompano

Beach and Innovative Sculpture Design, LLC to fabricate and install a sculpture entitled "Vivacious" on

the east side of Powerline Road by the south entrance to Harrah's Pompano Beach Casino, is attached hereto

and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement

for Commissioned Artwork between the City of Pompano Beach and Innovative Sculpture Design, LLC.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2025.

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK

JZ/mcm 10/15/24 L:/reso/2025-05